North South University Department of Management, SBE

Office & Class Hours of Full Time Faculty Members-Fall 2022

# | Faculty Details( Initial wise) Office Hours Class Hours
ST [ Mw | RA | F Course | Section | Time [ Class Room
01. | Name : Dr. Jashim Uddin Ahmed 10:00AM-01:00PM | 10:00AM-05:00PM (R) MGT212 9 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC620
Initial: INA 10:00AM-05:00PM
Rank: Professor MGT212 12 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM NAC601
Office: NAC841
Email:jashim.ahmed@northsouth.edu
02. [ Name : Dr. Nazlee Siddiqui 03:00PM- 04:00PM 04:30PM-05:30PM MGT489 4 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM NAC505
Initial: NSql 06:00PM-06:45PM 06:00PM-06:45PM MGT489 8 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC602
Rank: Associate Professor BUS520 4 T 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC992
Office: NAC840 BUS520 5 W 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC992
Email:nazlee.siddiqui@northsouth.edu
03. | Name : Dr. Atikur R. Khan 11:20AM-12:20PM | 11:20AM-12:20PM BUS172 4 ST 09:40AM-11:10AM NAC620
Initial: ARK1L - » BUS172 6 iAT V\(l)logamgzl?io;;\: _ NAC505
Rank: Associate Professor 11:20AM-12:20PM | 11:20AM-12:20PM BUS173 8 ' o NACA404
Office: NAC836 03:00PM-05:00PM | 03:00PM-05:00PM BUSLTS ! M OLOOPNOz:20R NACEZ0
Email: atikur.khan@northsouth.edu ' ' ' '
04. | Name : Dr. S. S. M. Sadrul Huda 09: 35AM-11:15AM | 09: 35AM-11:15AM MGT368 6 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30AM NAC603
Initial: SSH2 MGT368 10 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50PM NAC620
k'. - . 01:00PM-01:40PM MGT489 10 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM NAC619
(F\;?fr] ' A"\Ti)égg Professor MGT489 7 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC620
ice:
Email: sadrul.huda@northsouth.edu
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05. | Name : Dr. Ziaul Haq Adnan (M)= MGT460 1 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC505
Initial: ZIA 01:00PM-03:00PM MGT490 1 MW 09:40 AM -11:10 AM NAC505
Rank .A i2te Prof MGT680/SCM601 1 W 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC513
ank: Associate Professor (W)
Office: NACS868 01:00PM- 07:00PM
Email: ziaul.adnan@northsouth.edu
06. | Name : Dr. Ummaha Tul Hazra (W) . (A) . MGT212 24 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM NAC619
Initial: UTH 10:30AM-02:30PM | 09:00AM-12:00PM MGT330 1 MW 02:40 PM - 0410 PM | NAC204
’ . 02:00PM-03:00PM
Rank: Associate Professor BUS516 1 A 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM NAC991
Office: NAC 833 BUS516 2 MO07:00 PM - 1010 PM__ | NAC604
Email:ummaha.hazra@northsouth.edu
07. | Name : Dr. Muslima Zahan 05:00PM-07:00PM L 00A '\(/Il\/(l))l_oopwI 05:00p Nfl%)TOOPM BUS535 1 T 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC621
Initial;: ZMU ' e ' e BUS685 2 S 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC621
Rank: Associate Professor 05:00PM-07:00PM MGT489 3 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC602
Office: NAC 831 MGT682 1 R 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC621
Email:muslima.zahan@northsouth.edu BUS690 5 M 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC621
08. | Name : Dr. Md. Shahedul Alam 09:10AM-11:10AM MGT212 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC511
Initial: ShL 04:45PM-06:45PM MGT368 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC601
Rank: Assistant Professor BUS520 S07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC617
Office: NAC 837
Email: shahedul.alam@northsouth.edu BUS620 2 T07:00PM - 10:10PM NAC991
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09. | Name : Dr. Zulkarin Jahangir 09:30AM-11:30AM | 05:00PM-07:00PM | MGT489 9 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC511
Initial: ZKi MGT489 11 RA 11:20 AM - 1250 PM__ | NAC603
- J BUS690 4 A 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC601
Rar)k. Assistant Professor BUS699 s TBA TBA
Office: NAC 877
Email:zulkarin.Jahangir@northsouth.edu BUS700 1 F 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC601
10. | Name Dr. Alima Aktar ©) (M) . 05
entindyti 03:00PM.0410PM) | 2:40PM-3:40PM) MGT351 10 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM NAC502
) . () (W) HRM360 3 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC617
Rank: Assistant Professor 3:00PM -4:10PM) 12:00PM-12:50PM
Office: NAC 864 (6:00PM-7:00PM) 02:40PM-03:40PM HRM604 1 T 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC619
Email: alima.aktar@northsouth.edu BUS699 4 TBA TBA
11. Name: Dr. Shamim Talukder (S) BUS516 3 T 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM NAC604
Initial: MST1 01:30PM-02:40PM | 12:00PM-01:00PM MIS207 3 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC505
- Vio (M MIS470 1 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC204
Rank: Assistant Professor 04:20PM-07:00PM
Office: NAC 973
Email:shamim.talukder@northsouth.edu
12. | Name: Mr. Md. Hannan Miah 07:25AM-0T:55AM | 07:25AM-07:55AM BUSL72 2 | ST0B00AM-09:30AM | NAC619
gggil ) Sl\r/l T'c\a/(lzturer 11:20AM-01:30PM | 11:20AM-01:30PM BUS172 3 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM NAC602
Offi Ce'. NAC 087 MGT212 15 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC509
Email: hannan.miah@northsouth.edu MGT212 17 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC602
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13. | Name: Mr. Shahid Hossain 10:00AM-11:15AM | 10:00AM-11:15AM MGT212 20 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM_ | NAC504
Initial: ShH MGT212 22 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM__| NAC505
. 01:00PM-02:30PM | 01:00PM-02:30PM MGT351 5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC505
Rank: Sr. Lecturer MGT351 9 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC505
Offlc_e. NAC 858 . 04:15PM-04:45PM
Email:shahid.hossain@northsouth.edu
14. | Name: Mr. Ashik Imran Khan 10:30AM-11:15AM | 10:30AM-11:15AM MIS107 3 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC503
Initial: AIK MIS107 8 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC503
lal. 01:00PM-02:30PM | 01:00PM-02:30PM MIS207 2 MW 11:20 AM - 1250 PM__| NAC502
Office: NAC 852
Rank: Sr. Lecturer MIS207 5 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC502
Email: ashik.khan@northsouth.edu
15. Name: Mr. MM Nawaz Ameen 07:25AM-07:55AM | 07:25AM-07:55AM MIS107 1 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM NAC505
Initial: NWA MIS107 4 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC504
1al. 09:40AM-11:10AM | 09:40AM-11:10AM MIS107 10 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM__| NAC508
Office: NAC 971
Rank: Sr. Lecturer MIS450 1 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC204
Email: nawaz.ameen@northsouth.edu
16. | Name: Mr. Md. Al-Amin 11:15AM-01:00PM | 01:00PM-04:30PM HRM450 1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC504
Initial: Ml (NAC-869) (Proctor Office)
L HRM450 2 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC503
Office: NAC 869
Rank: Sr. Lecturer MGT351 4 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10AM | NAC601
Email: md.alamin@northsouth.edu
17. | Name: Ms. Niza Talukder 09.30 AM-11.00 AM BUS172 1 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM NAC503
Initial: TkN 01.00 PM-02.00 PM BUS172 5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC502
Office: NAC848 BUS173 4 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC504
Rank: Sr. Lecturer
Email: niza.talukder@northsouth.edu BUS173 6 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NACS04
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18. | Name: Mr. Shafquat Rafiul Alam 11:20AM-12:50PM | 11:20AM-12:50PM HRM340 2 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC503
Initial: Sat HRM340 3 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM__ | NAC503
1al. 5q 02:30PM-03:30PM HRM360 1 ST 09:40 AM - 1110 AM NAC502
Office: NAC 856 HRM470 1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC503
Rank: Sr. Lecturer
Email: shafquat.alam@northsouth.edu
19. Name: Mr. Quaz| Tafsirul |s|am 08:30AM-09:30AM | 08:30AM-09:30AM HRM360 2 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM NAC502
Initial: OTI HRM470 2 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC502
lal. 11:10AM-12:10PM | 11:10AM-12:10PM
Office: NAC 875 MGT351 3 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM NAC405
Rank: Sr. Lecturer
Email: quazi.islam@northsouth.edu MGT351 8 STOL.00PM-02:30PM | NAC502
20. | Name: Mr. Bobby Hajjaj 12:30PM-02:40PM MGT212 23 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC510
Initial: BH;j 05:30PM-06:30PM MGT489 5 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC405
Office: NAC 977 MGT489 6 MW 11:20 AM - 1250 PM | NAC405
Rank: Sr. Lecturer
Email: bobbv.haiiai@northsouth.edu MGT489 7 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC405
21. | Name: Ms. Shabnin Rahman Shorna | 01:00PM-02:30PM | 01:00PM-02:30PM MGT212 19 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC404
Initial: SRS2 MGT212 21 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC504
_ MGT368 1 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC405
Office: NAC 1152
Rank: Sr. Lecturer MGT368 2 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC504
Email:shabnin.shorna@northsouth.edu
22. | Name: Mr. Tajuddin Ahmed 07:00AM-08:00AM HRM370 3 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC403
Initial: TUA 01:00PM-02:30PM HRM380 1 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC619
Office: NAC 860 HRM380 3 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC601
Rank: Lecturer
Email:tajuddin.ahmed@northsouth.edu HRM450 3 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10PM | NAC620
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23. | Name: Ms. Afnaan Ahmed 11'10AM-11:20AM | 11:10AM-11:20AM MGT212 6 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC404
In|t_|al: Afd 12:50PM-02:40PM | 12:50PM-02:40PM MGT212 11 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC502
Office: NAC 878 MGT212 18 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC305
Rank: Lecturer
Email: afnaan.ahmed@northsouth.edu MGT321 1 MW 02:40PM - 04.10PM | NAC205

24. | Name: Mr. Adeyl Khan 01100PM(31130PM 01500PM(-01)130PM MIS107 2 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC403

e W ; }
Inlt_lal. Ayn 04:20PM-05:50PM | 04:20PM-05-50PM MIS107 7 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC405
Office: NAC 851 MIS207 1 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC209
Rank: Lecturer MIS207 4 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC404
Email: adeyl.khan@northsouth.edu ’ '

25. | Name: Mr. Shah Iftekhar Hossain 07:25AM-07:55AM | 07:25AM-07:55AM MGT314 1 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM NAC502
Office: NAC 857 MGT314 4 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC505
Rank: Lecturer MGT314 5 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC403
Email: shah.hossain@northsouth.edu ' '

26. | Name: Ms. Rahnuma Sanjana 09:30AM-11:20AM 09:30AM-11:20AM BUS173 1 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM NAC501
Initial: RSj BUS173 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM NAC305
Office: NAC 1153 BUS173 5 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC206
Rank: Lecturer

. . MGT212 14 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC502
Email:rahnuma.sanjana@northsouth.edu

27. | Name: Mr. Kabid Md Surid 12:50PM-01:00PM | 12:50PM-01:00PM MIS107 5 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC404
Inlt_lal: KMS2 02:30PM-04:20PM | 02:30PM-04:20PM MIS107 11 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC405
Office: NAC 865 MIS310 1 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM NAC415
Rank: Lecturer
Email: kabid.surid@northsouth.edu MIS320 1 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC503
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28. | Name: Ms. Rumana Huq Luva 11:00AM-01:00PM | 11:00AM-01:00PM BUS251 4 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10AM | NAC305
Initial: RHL BUS251 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC403
Office: NAC 853 BUS251 16 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC404
Rank: Lecturer MGT351 12 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC620
Email: rumana.luva@northsouth.edu MGT351 12 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC620
29. | Name: Mr. Samuel Mursalin 09:30AM-11:00AM | 09:30AM-11:30AM MGT368 5 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30AM | NAC501
Initial: SmM4 01:00PM-01:30PM MGT489 1 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC405
Office: NAC 969/861 MGT489 2 ST 11:220 AM - 1250 PM | NAC304
Rank: Lecturer
Email:samuel.mursalin@northsouth.edu
30. | Name: Ms. Tanya Ahmed 11:00AM-12:15PM | 11:00AM-12:15PM (R) BUS251 2 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC304
e 09:00AM-11:00AM
Initial: TYA BUS251 3 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC304
Offl(l:(EZ NAC 978 BUS251 11 m\’ 09:40 AM - 11:10 NAC305
Ran o Lecturer MW 08:00 AM - 09:30
Email: tanya.ahmed@northsouth.edu MGT212 13 AM NACA413
31. | Name: Ms. Faseeha Zabir 11:10.AM-12:10PM | 11:10.AM-12:10PM HRM340 1 mv 09:40 AM - 11:10 NAC304
Initial: FsZ . . . .
. 02:40PM- 03:40PM | 02:40PM- 03:40PM MGT351 2 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC206
Office: NAC 855
i MGT351 7 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC305
Rank: Lecturer
Email: faseeha.zabir@northsouth.edu MGT351 15 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC403
32. | Name: Md Asif Hossain 12150PM£)2140PM 12:50PM-02:40PM MGT212 4 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC204
Init-ial: MAO 04:10PM-04:50PM MGT212 10 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10PM | NAC206
Office: NAC 867 MG T30 . MW 1120 AM - 12:50 NAG205
Rank: Lecturer PM
Email:asif.hossain02@northsouth.edu MGT368 15 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC209
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33. | Name: Looksina Khan 12:30PM-01:00PM | 12:30PM-01:00PM BUS251 8 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30PM | NAC304
Initial: Lkk 02:30PM-04:-15PM | 02-30PM.- 04-15PM BUS251 14 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC315
Office: NAC 980 MGT368 13 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC314
Rank: Lecturer MGT368 16 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC314
Email: looksina.khan@northsouth.edu : '

34. | Name: Md Kamrul Hasan 11:00AM-01:00PM 11:00AM-01:00PM BUS172 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC305
Initial: KHs BUS172 9 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC403
Office: NAC 854 HRM370 1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC209
Rank: LeCturer HRM370 2 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC403
Email: kamrul.hasan05@northsouth.edu ' '

35. | Name: Tasnim Tarannum 11:15AM-12:45PM | 11:15AM-12:45PM MGT212 3 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC205
Initial: Tnn 02:45PM-03:15PM | 02:45PM-03:15PM MGT212 8 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC206
Office: NAC 849 MGT351 11 '\A",\\;V 09:40 AM - 11:10 NAC206
Rank: Lecturer
Email:tasnim.tarannum@northsouth.edu MGT351 14 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC304

36. | Name: Umme Hani Meem 01:30PM-03:30PM 11:30AM-12:30PM BUS251 7 ST 11:20 AM - 1250 PM | NAC620
Initial: UHM 02:40PM- 03:30PM BUS251 15 o/ 08:00 AM-09:30 1 Nacqo3
Office: NAC 1150 HRM380 ) MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 NAC204
Rank: Lecturer AM
Email:umme.meem01@northsouth.edu HRM380 4 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC1077

37. | Name: Hamida Mosharraf Moniea 01:30PM-02 :30PM 01:30PM-02:30PM BUS251 6 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC206
Initial: HHM1 BUS251 12 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC305
Office: NAC 866 BUS251 17 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC620
Rank: Lecturer MGT351 16 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC505
Email:hamida.mosharraf@northsouth.edu ' '
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38. | Name: Syed Imamuzzaman 08:00AM-09:30AM 08:00AM-09:30AM MGT351 1 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC204
Initial: SYI 11:20AM-12:50PM 11:20AM-12:50PM MGT351 6 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC204
Office: NAC 1169 MGT351 17 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | SAC204
Ran!<: Lec‘gurer MGT368 ; '\A/Il\\jlv 09:40 AM - 11:10 NAC205
Email:syed.imamuzzaman@northsouth.edu

MGT368 12 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC209

39. | Name: Shabab Absarul Islam 09:40AM-11:10AM 09:40AM-12:50PM MGT212 2 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM | NAC209
Initial: SAI2 MGT212 5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC205
Office: NAC 850 MGT368 4 '\A",\\jlv 08:00 AM - 09:30 NACA405
Rank: Lecturer
Email: shabab.islam01@northsouth.edu MGT368 11 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC205

40. | Name: Yasir Arefin 12:00PM-02:30PM 01:00PM-02:30PM MIS107 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10PM | NAC205
Initial: YAR 04:00PM-06:00PM MIS107 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC304
Office: NAC 981 MIS107 16 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM | NAC305
Rank: Lecturer MIS207 11 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC502
Email: yasir.arefin01@northsouth.edu ) '

41. | Name: Meshbaul Hassan Chowdhury | 04:10PM-05:50PM 12:30PM-01:00PM MGT314 6 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM | NAC206
Initial: MHCw MGT314 7 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM | NAC305
Office: NAC 1151 SCM310 1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM NAC205
Rank: Lecturer SCM320 1 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM NAC620
Email: meshbaul.chowdhury@northsouth.edu MGT360 1 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC206

42. | Name: Amreen Talukdar 09:00AM-09:30AM 02:30PM-04:30PM BUS251 5 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM | NAC404
Initial: AmTr 11:30AM-01-00PM BUS251 10 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30PM | NAC405
Office: NAC 870 MGT368 9 g"l\‘/l’v 11:20 AM - 12:50 NAC304
Rank: Lecturer
Email:amreen.talukdar@northsouth.edu MGT368 14 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM | NAC406
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